## I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

#### **Resolution No. 35 (LS)**

**,** 

As amended.

### Introduced by:

Mike Cruz Mark Forbes I. A. Luian F. B. Aguon, Jr. J. M.S. Brown Edward J.B. Calvo B. J.F. Cruz L. F. Kasperbauer R. Klitzkie L. A. Leon Guerrero A. B. Palacios R. J. Respicio **Ray Tenorio** A. R. Unpingco J. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. Danny Duenas for receiving the "Lifetime Achievement" award for the year 2005 from the National Association of Social Workers, Guam Chapter.

#### BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN 1

- GUÅHAN: 2
- 3
  - WHEREAS, Mr. Danny Duenas is presently employed at Sanctuary,
- Inc., as a Casework/Counseling Supervisor, and is a licensed Individual, 4
- 5 Marriage and Family Counseling Therapist; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Mr. Duenas obtained his Bachelor's degree in Sociology
- 7 from the University of Guam and received a Master's degree in Social Work

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
 on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Mr. Danny
 Duenas on his selection as the NASW's choice for the "Lifetime Achievement"
 award for the year 2005; and be it further

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
on behalf of the people of Guam, commend the NASW, Guam Chapter for
their continued recognition of those who provide service in the area of social
work; and be it further

9 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the 10 Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be 11 thereafter transmitted to Mr. Danny Duenas; to Sanctuary, Inc.; to the 12 National Association of Social Workers, Guam Chapter; and to the Honorable 13 Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

# DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I* MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE $25^{TH}$ DAY OF MARCH, 2005.

MARK FORBES

IARK FORBI Speaker

EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature